P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 (ODD SEMESTER)

B.E. - I Semester

NS:;_ Date Day Events
Student Induction Pro. Course Registration

o L T Scheduled ONLINE gll-:'l::ugh ERP So?tware

2 25-09-2023 Monday Commencement of Classes

3. 07-10- 2023 Sktiirday Online Verification of C;u;i;i{eglstratmn by Mentors
4, 21-10-2023 Saturday Submission of filled SEE Application form

D 04-11-2023 Saturday Submission of Assignment-1

6. 15-11-2023 Wednesday Test-1& Quiz -1

7 16-11-2023 Thursday Test-1& Quiz -1

8. 17-11-2023 Friday Test-1&Quiz -1

9, 18-11-2023 Saturday Test-1 & Quiz -1

10. 25-1 1-2023_ Saturday Submission of Test - | & Quiz - | marks in ERP Software
1L 06-01-2024 Tuesday Submission of Assignment-I1

12, 10-01-2024 Wednesday Test-11 & Quiz - 11

13. 11-01-2024 Thursday Test- Il & Quiz - 1I

14. 12-01-2024 Friday Test- Il & Quiz - 11

25, 13-01-2024 Saturday Test- 11 & Quiz - 11

Submission of Test - 1I & Quiz - Il Marks and
16. 16-01-2024 Tuesday «
Attendance in ERP Software

1% 17-01-2024 Wednesday Makeup Test & Quiz

18. 18-01-2024 Thursday Makeup Test & Quiz

19, 19-01-2024 Friday Makeup Test & Quiz

20. | 20-01-2023 to 25-01-2023 2 L‘IEAssessmentforfC‘:v I:::;t;gl Component (on par
21. 27-01-2024 Saturday Last Teaching day

22. | 01-02-2024 to 13-02-2024 - SEE Theory Examinations

23. 19-02-2024 Monday Commencement of EVEN Semester
Total number of Odd semester working days 101 days
Test / Quiz 06 days
Placement Activities 06 days
Department Activities 03 days
College Activities 06 days
Total Number of Regular Class Workdays (101 - 21)/6=13.3 weeks * 4 classes/week

= 53 Classes
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

REVISED ACADEMIC G ' : -
B.E. - Il Semester | B.E. - VSemester
| o Date Da - - Events
No. v
1 02/11/2023 Thursday Course Registration and Commencement of classes
2 11/11/2023 SuMrday Online Verification of Course Registration by Mentnrs/
i, HoDs
3 27/11/2023 Monday Submission of SEE Application form |
4 2 %;’I‘.HOM Saturday Submission of Assignment-1
5 26/12/2023 Tuesday Test-1& Quiz-1
6 ¥ 27/12/2023 Wednesday Test- 1 & Quiz -1
7 28/12/2023 Thursday Test - 1 & Quiz -1
_l? g 06/01/2024 Saturday Submission of Test - | & Quiz - I marks in ERP Software |
9 10/02/2024 Saturday Submission of Assignment-II ,l
10 21/02/2024 Wednesday Test - Il & Quiz - I |
11 22/02/2024 Thursday Test - I & Quiz - 11 11
12 23/02/2024 Friday Test - I & Quiz - Il '
13 26/02/2024 Mond Submission of Test - II & Quiz - Il Marks and
e Attendance in ERP Software
14 26/02/2024 Monday Makeup Test & Quiz
15 27/02/2024 Tuesday Makeup Test & Quiz
16 28/02/2024 Wednesday Makeup Test & Quiz
17 | 01/03/2024 to 07/03/2024 _ CIE Assessment for IC Practical Component (on par with
SEE)
18 09/03/2024 Saturday Posting of Make - up CIE and Last Teaching day
19 | 14/03/2024 to 25/03/2024 . SEE Theory Examinations
20 | 27/03/2024 to 30/03/2024 = SEE Practical Examinations
21 01/04/2024 Monday Commencement of EVEN Semester
Total number of Odd semester working days : | 105 days
Test / Quiz : | 06 days
AICTE Activities t | 02 days
Departmental Activities : | 01 day
CIE Assessment for IC Practical Component (on par
04
with SEE) g
Placement Activities ¢ | 06 days
Skill Development Activities : | 14 days
(105 - 33)/6=12 weeks * 4 classes / week
Total Number of Regular Class Workdays
= 48 classes
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 (ODD SEMESTER)

B.E. - VII Semester

NS:;- Date Day Events
1 19/09/2023 Tuesday | Course Registration and Commencement of classes
2 14/10/2023 Saturday Online Verification of COL;{l-jgsRegistration by Mentors /
3 21/10/2023 Saturday Submission of SEE Application form
4 04/11/2023 Saturday Submission of Assignment-1
5 06/11/2023 Monday - Test-1& Quiz-1
6 07/11/2023 Tuesday Test-1& Quiz -1
o 08/11/2023 Wednesday Test - 1 & Quiz -1
8 18/11/2023 Saturday Submission of Test - [ & Quiz - I marks in ERP Software
9 27/12/2023 Wednesday Submission of Assignment-II
10 28/12/2023 Thursday Test - I & Quiz - II
11 29/12/2023 Friday Test - Il & Quiz - II
12 30/12/2023 Saturday Test - Il & Quiz - Il
13 03/01/202_4 i Submission of Test --.II & Quiz - Il Marks and
Attendance in ERP Software
14 03/01/2024 Thursday Makeup Test & Quiz
15 04/01/2024 Friday Makeup Test & Quiz
16 '05/01/20é4 Saturday Makeup Test & Quiz
17 06/01/2024 Saturday Posting of Make - up CIE and Last Teaching day
18 | 08/01/2024t0 13/01/2024 - SEE Practical Examinations
19 | 17/01/2024 to 27/03/2024 - SEE Theory Examinations
20 29/01/2024 Monday Commencement of EVEN Semester (Initial 8 weeks
Internship from 29/01/2024 to 23/03/2024
Total number of Odd semester working days 86 days
Test / Quiz 06 days
Departmental Activities 03 days
Total Number of Regular Class Workdays (86 - 9)/6=12.8 weeks * 4 classes / week
= 51 classcs
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

MBA - 11l Semester
Sk No. Date b Day Events
1 25/10/2023 ) Wednasday Course Registration and Commencement of classes
Initially 04 weeks of internship
2 ZO/IT/_EB_"' 3 Monday Vm‘il'lcﬂll;m of Course R(_'gi.‘:u‘.'illm'l forms by Ifd('nllm‘x /
HoDs and the same to be submitted to COE office
g 29/11/2023 y Wednesday | Submission of SEE Application form
4 23/12/2023 Saturday ~ Submission of Assignment-I
5 26/12/2023 Tuesday | Test-1& Quiz-1
6 27/12/2023 Wednesday Test-1 & Quiz -1 i
7 28/12/2023 Thursday Test-1& Qu!z_ a'_. S
8 23/12/2023 Saturday Submission of Test - | & Quiz - [ marks to (‘OP
9 10/02/2024 Saturday Submission of Assignment-I1
10 26/02/2024 Monday Test - Il & Quiz - II
11 27/02/2024 Tuesday Test - Il & Quiz - 11
12 28/02/2024 Wednesday Test - Il & Quiz - 11
13 04/03/2024 Monday Submission of Test - 11 & Quiz - Il Marks to COE and
Posting of Attendance online
14 04/03/2024 Monday Makeup Test & Quiz
15 05/03/2024 Tuesday Makeup Test & Quiz . !
16 06/03/2024 Wednesday Makeup Test & Quiz
17 09/03/2024 Saturday Posting of CIE online and Last Teaching day
18 | 14/03/2024 to 27/03/2024 - SEE Theory Examinations
19 |28/03/2023to 30/03/2024 - SEE Practical Examinations
20 01/04/2024 Monday Commencement of EVEN Semester
Total number of Odd semester working days 110
Test / Quiz 06
Placement Activities 06
Department Activities 02
Extra Curriculum Activities 10
Total Number of Regular Class Workdays (110 - 24)/6=12.6 weeks * 4 classes / week
= 57 classes
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

MCA -

Il Semester
Sl No. Date Day - Events
1 02/11/2023 Thursday | Course Registration and Commencement of classes
2 11/11/2023 Satirday Online Verification of Com:{r;s;sRegistration by Mentors / -
3 27/11/2023 Monday Submission of SEE Application form
4 23/12/2023 Saturday Submission of Assignment-1
5 26/12/2023 Tuesday Test-1& Quiz-1
6 27/12/2023 Wednesday Test-1& Quiz -1
7 28/12/2023 Thursday Test-1& Quiz-1
8 06/01/2024 Saturday | Submission of Test - I & Quiz - I marks in ERP Software
9 10/02/2024 Saturday Submission of Assignment-11
10 26/02/2024 Monday Test - 11 & Quiz - 11
11 27/02/2024 Tuesday Test - 11 & Quiz - 11
12 28/02/2024 Wednesday Test - 11 & Quiz - 11
13 04/03/2024 Morday Submission of Test - Il & Quiz - Il Marks and
Attendance in ERP Software
14 04/03/2024 Monday Makeup Test & Quiz
15 05/03/2024 Tuesday Makeup Test & Quiz
16 06/03/2024 Wednesday Makeup Test & Quiz
17 07/03/2024 Thursday Posting of Make - up CIE and Last Teaching day
19 | 12/03/2024to 23/03/2024 - SEE Theory Examinations
20 |25/03/2023to30/03/2024 - SEE Practical Examinations
21 01/04/2024 Monday Commencement of EVEN Semester
Total number of Odd semester working days 114
[ Test / Quiz 06
Placement Activities 06
Department Activities 02 [
Extra Curriculum Activities 10 [
Total Number of Regular Class Workdays (114 - 24)/6=15 weeks * 4 classes / week
~ = 60 classes
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

M. Tech. - 1Il Semester

SLNo.|  Dpate Day Events
1 25/10/2023 Welnesdsy Course Registration and Commencement ofc!assesﬁ
Initially 06 weeks of internship
2 Ll Wednesday | 10 the e to e submitca o CoE ey
3 23/12/2023 Saturday Submission of SEE Application form 1
4 10/01/2024 Wednesday Submission of Assignment-I
5 11/01/2024 Thursday Test - 1 & Quiz - I
6 12/01/2024 Friday Test-1& Quiz-1
7 13/01/2024 Saturday Test - 1 & Quiz - 1
8 03/02/2024 Saturday Submission of Test - | & Quiz - | marks to COE
9 24/02/2024 Saturday Submission of Assignment-11
10 26/02/2024 Monday Test - 11 & Quiz - I
11 27/02/2024 Tuesday Test - 1 & Quiz - I
12 28/02/2024 Wednesday Test - I1 & Quiz - II
13 04/03/2024 Moriday Submission ofoest —I1 & Quiz -1l Maf'ks to COE and
Posting of Attendance online
14 04/03/2024 Monday Makeup Test & Quiz
15 05/03/2024 Tuesday Makeup Test & Quiz
16 06/03/2024 Wednesday Makeup Test & Quiz
17 09/03/2024 Saturday Posting of CIE online and Last Teaching day
18 12/03/2024 to 23/03/2024 - SEE Theory Examinations
19 |25/03/2024 to 30/03/2024 - SEE Practical Examinations
20 01/04/2024 Monday Commencement of EVEN Semester
Total number of Odd semester working days 110
Test / Quiz 06
Placement Activities 06
Department Activities 02
Extra Curriculum Activities 10
Total Number of Regular Class Workdays (110 - 24)/6=12.6 weeks * 4 classes / week
N =57 classes
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